oL i

Balticum
Organicum
Syntheticum

July 1-4, 2018
Tallinn, Estonia

PROGRAM
AND 3
ABSTRACTS  [f]



11:30-13:30
13:15-13:45
13:45-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:00-16:00
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:30
17:30-19:30

From 8:30
9:00-10:00
10:00-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:00-16:00
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:30
17:30-19:00
19:00-21:00

8:45-9:00
9:00-10:00
10:00-11:00
11:00-11:25
11:25-11:35
11:35-12:35
12:35-13:30
13:30-14:30
14:30-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-17:00
17:00-18:30
19:30

8:45-9:00
9:00-10:00
10:00-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:00-16:00
16:00-16:30

PROGRAM

From 11:00

Registration

Walking Tour in Old Town

Coffee

BOS committee welcome

PL1 Karl Scheidt
PL2 Joshua Dunetz
Coffee

PL3 Veronique Gouverneur

Welcome Reception

Registration
Opening ceremony

PL4 Dzmitry Kananovich

PL5 Virgil Percec
Group photo
Lunch

PL6 Paolo Melchiorre

PL7 Lauren Sirois
Coffee

PL8 Huw Davies
Poster session |

Welcome and updates
PL9 Pavel Arsenyan

PL10 Robert Grubbs
Coffee

Thieme presentation

Thieme lecturer: Ruben Martin

Lunch
PL11 Martin Maier
PL12 Cheng Yi Chen

Walking Tour in Old Town

CAS SciFinder coffee break

PL13 Jeffrey Seeman
Poster session II

Welcome and updates

PL14 Vytautas Getautis

PL15 Martin Eastgate
Thieme Poster Prizes
Lunch

PL16 Jean Marie Lehn

PL17 Thomas Colacot
PL18 Antonio Togni
Closing

Banquet at the House of the Blackheads




Balticum
Organicum
Syntheticum

July 1- 4, 2018
Tallinn, Estonia

PROGRAM
AND
ABSTRACTS




International Conference on Organic Synthesis BOS 2018

Novel Method for the Synthesis of 6-Azido-
2-sulfonylpurine Derivatives

Janis Mikelis Zakis, Andris Jeminejs, Kristers Ozols, Erika Bizdena, Irina
Novosjolova, Maris Turks

Faculty of Materials Science and Applied Chemistry, Riga Technical University, P.Valdena str. 3.,
Riga, LV 1048, Latvia

maris.turks@rtu.lv

Purine derivatives are widely studied due to their biological properties and
application in medicine. Thiopurine derivatives are already being used in
' treatment of cancer and autoimmune disorders.!
We have observed a sulfonyl group dance when substrate 3 was treated with
NaNj. The transformation which lead to product 5 can be explained by azido-
tetrazolo tautomerism. The latter activates purine cycle towards SyAr reaction at
C2. Reaction conditions were optimized and the best results were achieved using
NaN3 and DMSO. Under these conditions sulfonyl group dance both with alkyl
and aryl sulfones gave good yields.
Additionally, a different synthetic approach for the synthesis of
] 6-azido-2-arylthiopurine derivatives 7 was developed. The optimized reaction
i conditions (i-PrOH solution) provide arylthioderivatives 7 with good yields up to
74%. Further oxidation lead to 2-arylsulfonyl-derivatives 5.

al O\“ R

i N ReSH, KCOy. N a0, TFAA NaN N Ay e
g < jl\)\ o < CcM < )\ DMSOSZh ¢ 1 P Al P
i N ol BME 4550 NNl NTSINE S

/ /
3 n-CHss 1 n- C7H15 2 n- C7"'15 3 n-CqHis A , Crtis aT
] NaN, L

S

ONa

| RZOSH =
mCPBA up to 83%
4 4 4 from 3
1 < Ik)\ K,COg3, i-PrOH < f\ /©/ < r\)\ S, upto48%
b nC7H«5 nC7H15 7 uplo74% nC7H15 O 0 from7
! References:
1. Sahasranaman, S., Howard D., Roy S. Eur. J. Clin. Pharmacol 2008, 64, 753—
767.

144



