



PROGRAM

Sunday, July 1

From 11:00	Registration
11:30-13:30	Walking Tour in Old Town
13:15-13:45	Coffee
13:45-14:00	BOS committee welcome
14:00-15:00	PL1 Karl Scheidt
15:00-16:00	PL2 Joshua Dunetz
16:00-16:30	Coffee
16:30-17:30	PL3 Veronique Gouverneur
17:30-19:30	Welcome Reception

Monday, July 2

From 8:30	Registration
9:00-10:00	Opening ceremony
10:00-11:00	PL4 Dzmitry Kananovich
11:00-12:00	PL5 Virgil Percec
12:00-12:30	Group photo
12:30-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:00	PL6 Paolo Melchiorre
15:00-16:00	PL7 Lauren Sirois
16:00-16:30	Coffee
16:30-17:30	PL8 Huw Davies
17:30-19:00	Poster session I
19:00-21:00	Walking Tour in Old Town

Tuesday, July 3

8:45-9:00	Welcome and updates
9:00-10:00	PL9 Pavel Arsenyan
10:00-11:00	PL10 Robert Grubbs
11:00-11:25	Coffee
11:25-11:35	Thieme presentation
11:35-12:35	Thieme lecturer: Ruben Martin
12:35-13:30	Lunch
13:30-14:30	PL11 Martin Maier
14:30-15:30	PL12 Cheng Yi Chen
15:30-16:00	CAS SciFinder coffee break
16:00-17:00	PL13 Jeffrey Seeman
17:00-18:30	Poster session II
19:30	Banquet at the House of the Blackheads

Wednesday, July 4

8:45-9:00	Welcome and updates
9:00-10:00	PL14 Vytautas Getautis
10:00-11:00	PL15 Martin Eastgate
11:00-11:30	Thieme Poster Prizes
11:30-13:00	Lunch
13:00-14:00	PL16 Jean Marie Lehn
14:00-15:00	PL17 Thomas Colacot
15:00-16:00	PL18 Antonio Togni
16:00-16:30	Closing





July 1- 4, 2018 Tallinn, Estonia

Balticum Organicum Syntheticum

PROGRAM AND ABSTRACTS

Novel Method for the Synthesis of 6-Azido-2-sulfonylpurine Derivatives

<u>Jānis Miķelis Zaķis</u>, Andris Jeminejs, Kristers Ozols, Ērika Bizdēna, Irina Novosjolova, Māris Turks

Faculty of Materials Science and Applied Chemistry, Riga Technical University, P.Valdena str. 3., Riga, LV 1048, Latvia maris.turks@rtu.lv

Purine derivatives are widely studied due to their biological properties and application in medicine. Thiopurine derivatives are already being used in treatment of cancer and autoimmune disorders.¹

We have observed a sulfonyl group dance when substrate 3 was treated with NaN_3 . The transformation which lead to product 5 can be explained by azidotetrazolo tautomerism. The latter activates purine cycle towards S_NAr reaction at C2. Reaction conditions were optimized and the best results were achieved using NaN_3 and DMSO. Under these conditions sulfonyl group dance both with alkyl and aryl sulfones gave good yields.

Additionally, a different synthetic approach for the synthesis of 6-azido-2-arylthiopurine derivatives 7 was developed. The optimized reaction conditions (*i*-PrOH solution) provide arylthioderivatives 7 with good yields up to 74%. Further oxidation lead to 2-arylsulfonyl-derivatives 5.

References

1. Sahasranaman, S., Howard D., Roy S. Eur. J. Clin. Pharmacol 2008, 64, 753–767.